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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

October 2023

Dear Brethren,

“Blessed is the people that know the joyful sound: they shall walk, O LORD, in
the light of thy countenance.” (Psalm 89:15). Greetings from Western Australia in the
precious name of Jesus Christ who is the life and light of His people. We hope and pray
that each one is doing well.

This past month, the services in Dongara/Port Denison are continuing to go well,
for which we are thankful. Those who regularly attend seem to appreciate the
opportunity to be able to turn aside from the matters of the world and gather together for
worship and for the proclamation of God’s Word.

As our meeting place is in a function room at the Recreational Center, it places
us in the midst of sports fields, a skate park, and so on. On one side of the entrance
road is a large outdoor bowling club that is often occupied by a multitude of elderly
people. Some of those who attend services with us find it grieving that so many of those
in their community appear to have no concern whatsoever for matters of eternity.
However, we are all thankful that the Recreation Center itself is unoccupied on Sundays
and that we have a place to worship.

Cyd continues to make gradual improvement from her iliness that she has had
for the last couple of months. We remain grateful for the Lord’s grace and for the
prayers of His people. It was a blessing to her to receive many kind and encouraging
emails and cards. We appreciated it greatly. She still has neuro-immune and other
health issues, but we are thankful for all the Lord does to help us in this situation,

Thank you all once again for your continued love, encouragement, and support
for the Lord’s work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY
Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK

Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, Ml

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml

Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland

Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church

Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH

Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Nebo, WV

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml

Total Support

Love Offerings:
Mr. J. Arnold, KY
Mrs. P. Arnold, KY
Mr. & Mrs. Hren, AZ

50.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
400.00
200.00
75.00
150.00
100.00
300.00
200.00
72.04
158.00
50.00
100.00
250.10
100.00
1,100.00
660.50
75.00
500.00
100.00
125.00
75.00
300.00
1,140.20
100.00
50.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
145.00
200.00
150.00
60.00
150.00

$ 8,385.84

200.00
200.00
100.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on General Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Mission Expenses

Bank Fees & Currency Exchange
Transferred to Medical Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expenses

Ending Balance

Income subtotal

800.00
1,816.64
206.50
346.83
480.00
390.00
676.00
36.00
900.00
2,733.87

$8,385.84
$ -0-

$ 11,760.04

$11.760.04

$ 485.04
900.00

$ 1,385.04

488.15

$ 896.89



