Missionary to Australia

Frank and Cyd James

PO Box 479
Geraldton, WA 6531
Australia

Phone: 011-61-4-3709-7045 In Australia: 0437 097 045 E-mail: <u>frjnm@yahoo.com</u>

A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church Home Baptist Church - Mission P.O. Box 6 Clio, MI 48420

Phone: (734) 621-9004
E-mail: home.b.church@gmail.com
www.homebaptistchurch.org
Pastor Matthew Rowland
E-mail: mr.mattrowland@gmail.com



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

October 2023

Dear Brethren,

"Blessed is the people that know the joyful sound: they shall walk, O LORD, in the light of thy countenance." (Psalm 89:15). Greetings from Western Australia in the precious name of Jesus Christ who is the life and light of His people. We hope and pray that each one is doing well.

This past month, the services in Dongara/Port Denison are continuing to go well, for which we are thankful. Those who regularly attend seem to appreciate the opportunity to be able to turn aside from the matters of the world and gather together for worship and for the proclamation of God's Word.

As our meeting place is in a function room at the Recreational Center, it places us in the midst of sports fields, a skate park, and so on. On one side of the entrance road is a large outdoor bowling club that is often occupied by a multitude of elderly people. Some of those who attend services with us find it grieving that so many of those in their community appear to have no concern whatsoever for matters of eternity. However, we are all thankful that the Recreation Center itself is unoccupied on Sundays and that we have a place to worship.

Cyd continues to make gradual improvement from her illness that she has had for the last couple of months. We remain grateful for the Lord's grace and for the prayers of His people. It was a blessing to her to receive many kind and encouraging emails and cards. We appreciated it greatly. She still has neuro-immune and other health issues, but we are thankful for all the Lord does to help us in this situation,

Thank you all once again for your continued love, encouragement, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, MI Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, MI Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, MI Independence Baptist Church Midland Missionary Baptist Church Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Nebo, WV	50.00 100.00 50.00 200.00 100.00 50.00 200.00 400.00 200.00 75.00 150.00 100.00 300.00 200.00 72.04 158.00 50.00 100.00 250.10 100.00 1,100.00 660.50 75.00 500.00 100.00 125.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY	300.00 1,140.20
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA	100.00 50.00
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY	300.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL	100.00
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH	150.00 60.00
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, MI	150.00
Total Support	<u>\$ 8,385.84</u>
Love Offerings: Mr. J. Arnold, KY Mrs. P. Arnold, KY	200.00 200.00

100.00

Mr. & Mrs. Hren, AZ

2/11/02/01	
Tithe on General Funds	800.00
Rent & Utilities	1,816.64
Office & Telephone	206.50
Vehicle Expenses	346.83
Life Insurance & Retirement Fund	480.00
Australian Health Insurance	390.00
Mission Expenses	676.00
Bank Fees & Currency Exchange	36.00
Transferred to Medical Fund	900.00
Salary	2,733.87
<u>Subtotal</u>	<u>\$ 8,385.84</u>
Ending Balance	<u>\$ -0-</u>

TRAVEL FUND:

Beginning Balance	\$ 11,760.04
-------------------	--------------

Ending Balance \$ 11,760.04

MEDICAL FUND:

Beginning Balance	\$ 485.04
Transferred from General Fund	900.00

Income subtotal \$ 1,385.04

Expenses:
Medical Expenses 488.15

Ending Balance \$ 896.89